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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 11.30 

 4.66 

 48.84 

 100.00 

 102,058,074 

 32,746,865 

 13,495,904 

 141,598,690 

 289,899,533 

 2,358,117 

 4,775,804 

 3,063,151 

 256,504 

 99,699,957 

 2,358,117 

 27,971,061 

 4,775,804 

 10,432,753 

 3,063,151 

 141,342,186 

 256,504  502,311.79 

 10,120,100.52 

 5,998,568.60 

 1,912,323.63 

 9,385,887.61 

 2,002,727.97 

 2,308,196.86 

 4,250,034.27 

$10,588,135.43 

$1.9583 

$7.16 

$1.9583 

$18.33 

$1.9653 

$7.16 

$1.8023 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 99,699,957 

 27,971,061 

 10,432,753 

 141,342,186 

 35.68 

 10.01 

 3.73 

 50.58 

 100.00 

 22.56 

 45.69 

 29.30 

 2.45 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$47,068,286.68 

BFAT
POUNDS

 279,445,957  10,453,576 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $10.62 

 10,453,576  279,445,957 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 35.20 

Overage - Class II  4,263  0 $305.23 

Overage - Class IV  928  27  119.32 

$424.55 Total Overage  5,191  27 

Inventory - Class II  263,180  73,893 $9,268.60 

Inventory - Class III  0  227,983  22,615.91 

$31,884.51 Total Inventory  263,180  301,876 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(20,190,036.69)

 204,542.36 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 27.00 

 17.00 

$16.12 

$0.04079685 

$1.9314 

$9.70 

$27,220,262.96 

$114,005.15 

$9.74079685  279,445,957  10,453,576 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$105,161.55 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$9.70   x  .965  + $1.9314 x 3.5 )(

Released: August 11, 2020 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


