UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131

COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

July 2020

	% UTILIZATION PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>% SKIM</u> PER CLASS	<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I	35.20 %	102,058,074	35.68 %	99,699,957	22.56 %	2,358,117
Producer Milk - Class II	11.30 %	32,746,865	10.01 %	27,971,061	45.69 %	4,775,804
Producer Milk - Class III	4.66 %	13,495,904	3.73 %	10,432,753	29.30 %	3,063,151
Producer Milk - Class IV	48.84 %	141,598,690	50.58 %	141,342,186	2.45 %	256,504
Total Producer Receipts	100.00 %	289,899,533	100.00 %	279,445,957	100.00 %	10,453,576
		<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		BFAT DUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Different	ial at Location	99,699,957		358,117	\$10.62 /cwt \$1.8023 /lb	\$10,588,135.43 4,250,034.27 2,308,196.86
Class II Skim Milk Butterfat		27,971,06		75,804	\$7.16 /cwt \$1.9653 /lb	2,002,727.97 9,385,887.61
Class III Skim Milk Butterfat		10,432,753		063,151	\$18.33 /cwt \$1.9583 /lb	1,912,323.63 5,998,568.60
Class IV Skim Milk Butterfat		141,342,186		256,504	\$7.16 /cwt \$1.9583 /lb	10,120,100.52 502,311.79
Classified Value		279,445,957	7 10,4	153,576		\$47,068,286.68
Overage - Class II		4,263		0		\$305.23
Overage - Class IV		928		27		119.32
Total Overage		5,19		27		\$424.55
Inventory - Class II Inventory - Class III		263,180		73,893 227,983		\$9,268.60 22,615.91
Total Inventory		263,180		801,876		\$31,884.51
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer Se	ettlement Fund	200,100				\$105,161.55 204,542.36
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price						(20,190,036.69)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value		279,445,957	7 10,4	153,576 \$9.7	4079685 /cwt	\$27,220,262.96
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve				\$0.0	4079685 /cwt	\$114,005.15
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County		ity, AZ)		\$9.7	0 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price		-, ,		\$1.9	314 /lb	
Uniform Price (Maricop		(\$9.70 x .9	65 + \$1.9314	x 3.5) \$16.		
Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I						
Skim Percentage		27.00 %				

17.00 % **Butterfat Percentage**

Released: Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator August 11, 2020